OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) TRADEMA	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	
1 Name of accurate and trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): First Federal Bank Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other federal savings bank Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: 09/19/1996 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Webster Bank Internal Address: Street Address: Webster Plaza, 145 Bank Street City: Waterbury State: CT Zip: 06702 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional number(s) atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Attorney Diane Duhaime	
Internal Address: Suite 201	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
175 Powder Forest Drive	8. Deposit account number: 502252
9. Signature.	
Diane Duhaime Name of Potosa Station	ature 1-27-03 Posts, stischments, and document: 2



Office of Thrift Supervision

Department of the Treasury

1700 G Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20552 • (202) 906-6000

NAME CHANGE CERTIFICATION

REFERENCE: Webster Bank

Waterbury, Connecticut

I, Nadine Y. Washington, Corporate Secretary, Office of Thrift Supervision, hereby certify, according to the records of the Office of Thrift Supervision, Department of the Treasury, Washington, DC.:

- 1. Webster Bank, Waterbury, Connecticut, was chartered under the laws of the United States to transact the business of a Federal savings bank;
 - The charter of Webster Bank is in full force and effect;
- The present corporate title of Webster Bank was effective November 1. 1995;
- 4. The immediate predecessor in corporate title to Webster Bank was Bristol Savings Bank, Bristol, Connecticut; and
- 5. Effective November 1, 1995, Bristol Savings Bank converted from a State-chartered savings association to a Federally-chartered savings bank under the corporate title of Webster Bank. Simultaneously, Webster Bank merged with First Federal Bank, a federal savings bank, Waterbury, Connecticut, and Webster Bank was the resulting institution.

Dated this 19th day of September 1996.

RECORDED: 01/27/2003

Corporate Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002601 FRAME: 09554 **